
Page 1 to 13

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/062274-2025 

Contract

IF030 - Framework for Compressors, Blowers and
Diffusers

NORTHERN IRELAND WATER LIMITED

F06: Contract award notice – utilities

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-062274
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04be25  
Published 3 October 2025, 3:55pm

Section I: Contracting entity

I.1) Name and addresses

NORTHERN IRELAND WATER LIMITED

Westland House

Belfast

BT146TE

Email

sourcing@niwater.com

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKN0 - Northern Ireland

Companies House

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/062274-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/062274-2025
mailto:sourcing@niwater.com


Page 2 to 13

NI054463

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

Buyer's address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

I.6) Main activity

Water

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

IF030 - Framework for Compressors, Blowers and Diffusers

II.1.2) Main CPV code

42996000 - Machinery for the treatment of sewage

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

Framework for the Supply, Delivery, Installation, Commissioning and Maintenance of
Compressors, Blowers and

Diffusers

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

EXTLINK
EXTLINK


Page 3 to 13

Value excluding VAT: £15,500,000

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Supply, Delivery and Maintenance of Compressors, Spare Parts and Ancillary Equipment

Lot No

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

42123000 - Compressors

42124330 - Parts of air compressors

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKN - Northern Ireland

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Framework for the Supply, Delivery, Installation, Commissioning and Maintenance of
Compressors, Blowers and Diffusers

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 50

Cost criterion - Name: Cost / Weighting: 50

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

+2+2+1 years (final date Aug 2032)

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title



Page 4 to 13

Supply, delivery and maintenance of blowers and spare parts

Lot No

2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

42123000 - Compressors

42124330 - Parts of air compressors

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKN - Northern Ireland

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Framework for the Supply, Delivery, Installation, Commissioning and Maintenance of
Compressors, Blowers and Diffusers

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 50

Price - Weighting: 50 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

+2+2+1 years (final date August 2032)

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Supply and delivery of diffusers and spare parts

Lot No

3



Page 5 to 13

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

42123000 - Compressors

42124330 - Parts of air compressors

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKN - Northern Ireland

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Framework for the Supply, Delivery, Installation, Commissioning and Maintenance of
Compressors, Blowers and Diffusers

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 50

Price - Weighting: 50 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

+2+2+1 years (final date August 2032)



Page 6 to 13

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Negotiated procedure with prior call for competition

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2024/S 000-037883

/Notice/037883-2024


Page 7 to 13

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

1

Title

Supply, Delivery and Maintenance of Compressors, Spare Parts and Ancillary Equipment

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

15 August 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

DRILLING & PUMPING SUPPLIES LTD

8-10 Balloo Avenue

Bangor

BT19 7QT

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKN - Northern Ireland

Companies House

NI025876



Page 8 to 13

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

FIN MAINTENANCE LIMITED

541 Saintfield Road

Belfast

BT8 8ES

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKN - Northern Ireland

Companies House

NI034904

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £3,100,000



Page 9 to 13

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

2

Title

Supply, delivery and maintenance of blowers and spare parts

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

15 August 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

DRILLING AND PUMPING SUPPLIES LIMITED

8-10 Balloo Avenue

Bangor

BT19 7QT

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKN - Northern Ireland

Companies House

NI025876



Page 10 to 13

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

SULZER PUMPS WASTEWATER UK LIMITED

5th Floor, Astral Towers Betts Way

Crawley

RH10 9UY

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

02447926

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £10,075,000



Page 11 to 13

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

3

Title

Supply and delivery of diffusers and spare parts

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

15 August 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

DRILLING AND PUMPING SUPPLIES LIMITED

8-10 Balloo Avenue

Bangor,

BT19 7QT

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKN - Northern Ireland

Companies House

NI025876



Page 12 to 13

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

SULZER PUMPS WASTEWATER UK LIMITED

5th Floor, Astral Towers Betts Way

Crawley

RH10 9UY

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

02447926

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

XYLEM WATER SOLUTIONS UK LTD

Private Road 1, Colwick

Nottingham

NG4 2AN

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code



Page 13 to 13

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

00479504

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £2,325,000

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

Contract awarded for 2 years with option to extend for 2+2+1 years.

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

NI Water

40 Old Westland Road

BELFAST

BT14 6TE

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting entity
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.6) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-12-16T10:05:57+0000
	TCPDF




